## **SCHEDULE**

Regulation 13

## **MINOR AMENDMENTS TO THE 2005 REGULATIONS**

**1.** In regulation C12(3)(a) for "regulations C3, C5 and C8 to C10" substitute "regulations C3, C5 and C7 to C10".

**2.** In regulation D3(5) after "Schedule 4," insert "or has continued to pay them in accordance with Schedule 5,".

**3.** In regulation E7(2)(b) for "regulation E35(5)" substitute "regulation E35(4)".

4. In regulation E24(6) for "regulation C11" substitute "regulation C12".

5. In regulation E34(3)(e) for "regulation C8" substitute "regulation C9".

**6.** In regulation H2(4) for "under paragraph (1)" insert "under regulation G4(1) of the 1992 Regulations".

**7.** In paragraph 9(1)(b) of Schedule 6 for "regulation C5 or C7" substitute "regulation C5, C7, C8 or C9".

8. In paragraph 4(1)(c) of Schedule 7 omit "to 7(10)".

9. In paragraph 2(1)(a)(ii) of Schedule 9 for "Scottish Ministers" substitute "Secretary of State".

10. For paragraph 7 of Schedule 12 substitute-

"In relation to any teacher to whom paragraph 6 applies-

- (a) regulation G1(4)(b) shall have effect as if for the words "he or she ceased to be employed in pensionable employment or entered excluded employment, whichever is later" there were substituted the words "he or she terminated excluded employment"; and
- (b) regulation G1(11)(b)(i) shall have effect as if it read "he or she terminated excluded employment on a date prior to his or her attaining the age of 59 years; and".".

11. In paragraph 13(3) of Schedule 12 for the formula " $(A \times B)$ " substitute "(A + B)".